(iv)	 Percentage of Non-Residential. In no case shall the square 

footage of the non-residential use exceed 49% of any unit’s net 
living area.

(B)	 Short Term Rental. A facility or dwelling where the length of stay under 
the rental or lease arrangement is one hundred seventy-nine (179) 
days or less. Examples of nonresidential uses requiring short-term 
rental include time-shares, condominium hotels, resort residential, 
resort villa, and transient rental. 

(C)	 Hotel, Resort & Inn. A facility offering temporary lodging to the general

[...]

only one package sale vendor may be located within sub-district 3, 
only one package sale vendor may be located within sub-district 4, and 
only one package sale vendor may be located within sub-district 5 or 
6, provided that no package sale vendor within a sub-district may be 
located within three thousand five hundred (3,500) feet of a package 
sale vendor in another sub-district. The package sale vendor existing 
within sub-district 3 as of October 30, 2018, may close its location and 
relocate once to a location outside of the I-Drive District Overlay Zone 
anywhere within unincorporated Orange County that is no closer than 
three thousand five hundred (3,500) feet of any existing package sale 
vendor in the county. Distances referenced in this subsection d(10) 
shall be measured as described in Section 38-1414(e).
(Ord. No. 2017-03, Exhibit A, 2-7-17; Ord. No. 2018-24, § 2, 10-30-18;          
Ord. No. 2019-06, 5-21-19).